In the County Court of Choctaw County, In the State of Oklahoma.

In the Matter of Cornelius Jones, deceased.

Susan Loring and Solomon Loring Heirs.

Order of the Court.

On this day, this came on to be heard, upon the petition of Susan Loring, and Solomon Loring, praying for the approval of a deed of conveyance made by them to H. C. Colbert and the Court finds:

That one Cornelius Jones was a member of the Choctaw Tribe of Indians and as such there was allotted to him, the following described lands, to-wit:

The N/2 of the NW/4; and the N/2 of the NE/4; of Sec. 28, Twp. 7 S. and R. 3 W. of the Indian Base and Meridian in Jefferson County, Oklahoma.

That the said Cornelius Jones departed this life on the 24th day of September, 1903, single, intestate, and without issue of his body, in that portion of the Indian Territory, now embraced within the boundaries of Choctaw County, Oklahoma, and was a resident thereof; that he left surviving him as his only heirs the petitioners, Susan Loring, and Solomon Loring, his mother and brother respectively, and that the said Cornelius Jones was the illegitimate child of Susan Loring, and the lands above described descended to and vested in the said petitioners; the said petitioners on the 12th day of September, 1908, for a valuable consideration in excess of the Government Appraised Value, sold and conveyed said lands to H. C. Colbert; and petitioners having prayed that said deedd be approved, it is therefore, considered, ordered and adjudged by the Court that said deed be and the same is hereby in all things approved.

(Seal)

Done by the Court this 3d day of October, 1908.

W. T.Glenn,

County Judge of Choctaw County, Okla.